

1.1 Senator moves to amend S.F. No. 2907 as follows:

1.2 Page 1, delete lines 19 to 22 and insert:

1.3 "(1) \$11,000,000 for construction of Phase II of the St. Joseph community center
1.4 expansion; and

1.5 (2) \$6,000,000 for Phases II and III of the improvements to East Park along the Sauk
1.6 River in the city of St. Joseph."

1.7 Page 2, delete lines 6, 7, 10, and 11

1.8 Page 2, line 8, delete "(2)" and insert "(1)" and delete "(2)" and insert "(1)"

1.9 Page 2, line 9, after the semicolon, insert "and"

1.10 Page 2, line 12, delete "(4)" and insert "(2)" and delete "(4)" and insert "(2)"

1.11 Page 2, line 22, delete "20" and insert "17"